Board approved: 04/17/2017
EXTRA DUTY 2017-2018

POSITION % of Base  $ Amount
The following positions WILL receive an additional $100 each consecutive year up to $500 Bolded amount indicates current step
ATHLETICS Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5
High School Head Football Coach 15.0% $4,950.00 $5,050.00 $5,150.00 $5,250.00 $5,350.00
High School Assistant Football Coach #1 9.0% $2,970.00 $3,070.00 $3,170.00 $3,270.00 $3,370.00
High School Assistant Football Coach #2 9.0% $2,970.00 $3,070.00 $3,170.00 $3,270.00 $3,370.00
High School Assistant Football Coach #3 9.0% $2,970.00 $3,070.00 $3,170.00 $3,270.00 $3,370.00
High School Assistant Football Coach #4 9.0% $2,970.00 $3,070.00 $3,170.00 $3,270.00 $3,370.00
Head Softball Coach 12.0% $3,960.00 $4,060.00 $4,160.00 $4,260.00 $4,360.00
Assistant Softball Coach #1 7.0% $2,310.00 $2,410.00 $2,510.00 $2,610.00 $2,710.00
Assistant Softball Coach #2 7.0% $2,310.00 $2,410.00 $2,510.00 $2,610.00 $2,710.00
High School Volleyball Coach 15.0% $4,950.00 $5,050.00 $5,150.00 $5,250.00 $5,350.00
Assistant H.S. Volleyball Coach 9.0% $2,970.00 $3,070.00 $3,170.00 $3,270.00 $3,370.00
Freshman Volleyball Coach 8.0% $2,640.00 $2,740.00 $2,840.00 $2,940.00  $3,040.00
High School Head Basketball Coach - Boys 15.0% $4,950.00 $5,050.00 $5,150.00 $5,250.00 $5,350.00
High School Head Basketball Coach - Girls 15.0% $4,950.00 $5,050.00 $5,150.00 $5,250.00 $5,350.00
Assistant H. S. Basketball Coach - Boys 9.0% $2,970.00 $3,070.00 $3,170.00 $3,270.00 $3,370.00
Assistant H. S. Basketball Coach - Girls 9.0% $2,970.00 $3,070.00 $3,170.00 $3,270.00 $3,370.00
Freshman Boys Basketball Coach 8.0% $2,640.00 $2,740.00 $2,840.00 $2,940.00 $3,040.00
Freshman Girls Basketball Coach 8.0% $2,640.00 $2,740.00 $2,840.00 $2,940.00 $3,040.00
Head Wrestling Coach 15.0% $4,950.00 $5,050.00 $5,150.00 $5,250.00 $5,350.00
Assistant H.S.Wrestling Coach 9.0% $2,970.00 $3,070.00 $3,170.00 $3,270.00 $3,370.00
Assistant H.S.Wrestling Coach 8.0% $2,640.00 $2,740.00 $2,840.00 $2,940.00 $3,040.00
Head Track Coach - Boys 12.0% $3,960.00 $4,060.00 $4,160.00 $4,260.00 $4,360.00
Head Track Coach - Girls 12.0% $3,960.00 $4,060.00 $4,160.00 $4,260.00 $4,360.00
Track Assistant Boys - 1 7.0% $2,310.00 $2,410.00 $2,510.00 $2,610.00 $2,710.00
Track Assistant Boys - 2 7.0% $2,310.00 $2,410.00 $2,510.00 $2,610.00 $2,710.00
Track Assistant -Girls 7.0% $2,310.00 $2,410.00 $2,510.00 $2,610.00 $2,710.00
Track Assistant -Girls 7.0% $2,310.00 $2,410.00 $2,510.00 $2,610.00 $2,710.00
Head Baseball Coach 12.0% $3,960.00 $4,060.00 $4,160.00 $4,260.00 $4,360.00
Assistant Baseball Coach 7.0% $2,310.00 $2,410.00 $2,510.00 $2,610.00 $2,710.00
Assistant Baseball Coach 7.0% $2,310.00 $2,410.00 $2,510.00 $2,610.00 $2,710.00
Golf Coach - Boys 8.0% $2,640.00 $2,740.00 $2,840.00 $2,940.00 $3,040.00
Golf Coach - Girls 8.0% $2,640.00 $2,740.00 $2,840.00 $2,940.00 $3,040.00
Cross Country Coach 10.0% $3,300.00 $3,400.00 $3,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,700.00
Cross Country Assistant 6.5% $2,145.00 $2,245.00 $2,345.00 $2,445.00 $2,545.00
Cheerleader Sponsor 10.0% $3,300.00 $3,400.00 $3,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,700.00

Cheerleader Sponsor #2 6.5% $2,145.00 $2,245.00 $2,345.00 $2,445.00 $2,545.00



Middle School Football Coach
Middle School Football Coach
Middle School Football Coach
Middle School Football Coach

Middle School Volleyball Coach - 7th Grade
Middle School Volleyball Coach - 8th Grade
Middle School Volleyball Coach - Assistant

7th Grade Basketball Coach - Boys
7th Grade Basketball Coach - Girls
8th Grade Basketball Coach - Boys
8th Grade Basketball Coach - Girls
7th and 8th Grade Basketball Coach - Girls Assist

Middle School Wrestling coach
Middle School Wrestling coach

Middle School Track Coach - Boys
Middle School Track Coach - Girls
Middle School Track Assistant
Middle School Track Assistant
Middle School Track Assistant

Middle SchoolCheerleader Sponsor
Middle SchoolCheerleader Sponsor (New Stipend)

6.0%
6.0%
6.0%
6.0%

6.0%
6.0%
6.0%

6.0%
6.0%
6.0%
6.0%
6.0%

6.0%
6.0%

6.0%
6.0%
6.0%
6.0%
6.0%

6.0%
6.0%

$1,980.00
$1,980.00
$1,980.00
$1,980.00

$1,980.00
$1,980.00
$1,980.00

$2,180.00
$2,180.00
$2,180.00
$2,180.00
$2,180.00

$1,980.00
$1,980.00

$1,980.00
$1,980.00
$1,980.00
$1,980.00
$1,980.00

$1,980.00
$1,980.00

$2,080.00
$2,080.00
$2,080.00
$2,080.00

$2,080.00
$2,080.00
$2,080.00

$2,280.00
$2,280.00
$2,280.00
$2,280.00
$2,280.00

$2,080.00
$2,080.00

$2,080.00
$2,080.00
$2,080.00
$2,080.00
$2,080.00

$2,080.00
$2,080.00

$2,180.00
$2,180.00
$2,180.00
$2,180.00

$2,180.00
$2,180.00
$2,180.00

$2,380.00
$2,380.00
$2,380.00
$2,380.00
$2,380.00

$2,180.00
$2,180.00

$2,180.00
$2,180.00
$2,180.00
$2,180.00
$2,180.00

$2,180.00
$2,180.00

$2,280.00
$2,280.00
$2,280.00
$2,280.00

$2,280.00
$2,280.00
$2,280.00

$2,480.00
$2,480.00
$2,480.00
$2,480.00
$2,480.00

$2,280.00
$2,280.00

$2,280.00
$2,280.00
$2,280.00
$2,280.00
$2,280.00

$2,280.00
$2,280.00

$2,380.00
$2,380.00
$2,380.00
$2,380.00

$2,380.00
$2,380.00
$2,380.00

$2,580.00
$2,580.00
$2,580.00
$2,580.00
$2,580.00

$2,380.00
$2,380.00

$2,380.00
$2,380.00
$2,380.00
$2,380.00
$2,380.00

$2,380.00
$2,380.00



The following positions DO NOT receive an additional $100 each consecutive year up to $500

Position % of Base  $ Amount
Press Box Coordinator 1.75% $577.50
Volleyball Table 1.75% $577.50
Basketball Score Table 3.0% $990.00
High School Athletic Supervision $5,000.00
Athletic Supervision $10hr
Middle School Athletic Supervision $50 for event
Weight Room Supervisor 10.0% $3,300.00
Weight Room - Assistant #1 6.5% $2,145.00
Weight Room - Assistant #2 3.50% $1,155.00
Athletic Director - High School / $10,000.00
Athletic Director - Middle School / $6,500.00
Total $204,785.00
HIGH SCHOOL
Academic Bowl Sponsor 3.0% $990.00
Art Club 2.0% $660.00
Assistant Band Director 3.5% $1,155.00
Earth/Key Club 1.5% $495.00
Extended Library Hours 4.5% $1,485.00
FCA .50% $165.00
Instrumental Music - Grades 9 - 12 14.5% $4,785.00
Junior Class Sponsor 2.0% $660.00
National Honor Society 2.0% $660.00
Science Research 8.0% $2,640.00
Science Club 75% $247.50
Spanish Club 1.5% $495.00
Student Council 3.5% $1,155.00
Vocal Music 7 - 12 11.0% $3,630.00
Speech & Drama 10.5% $3,465.00
Website Coordinator - High School 2.0% $660.00
Year Book Sponsor 3.5% $1,155.00
High Schools That Work Team Leader 2.0% $660.00
High Schools That Work Team Leader 2.0% $660.00
High Schools That Work Team Leader 2.0% $660.00
High Schools That Work Team Leader 2.0% $660.00
High Schools That Work Team Leader 2.0% $660.00
$27,802.50

MIDDLE SCHOOL

Literacy Coordinator 1.0% $330.00
Drama 1.0% $330.00
FCA 1.5% $495.00
Student Council 2.0% $660.00
Website Coordinator 2.0% $660.00
Yearbook Sponsor 2.0% $660.00
National Junior Honor Society 1.0% $330.00
Team Leader 2.0% $660.00
Team Leader 2.0% $660.00
Team Leader 2.0% $660.00
Team Leader 2.0% $660.00
Team Leader 2.0% $660.00
$6,765.00
UPPER ELEMENTARY
Team Leader 4th 2.0% $660.00
Team Leader 5th 2.0% $660.00
Team Leader 6th 2.0% $660.00
Student Council 2.0% $660.00
Website Coordinator - Upper Elementary 2.0% $660.00
Yearbook Sponsor 2.0% $660.00

$3,960.00



SOUTH ELEMENTARY

Team Leader PK

Team Leader K

Team Leaderl

Team Leader 2

Team Leader 3

Website Coordinator - South Elementary
Yearbook Sponsor

ELDON CAREER CENTER
FBLA Sponsor #1

FBLA Sponsor #2

FBLA Sponsor #3

FFA Sponsor #1

FFA Sponsor #2

FFA Sponsor #3

Website Coordinator - ECC
SkillsUSA Sponsor #1
SkillsUSA Co-Sponsor #2
SkillsUSA

CENTRAL OFFICE

Board Treasurer

Website Coordinator

Staff Wellness Coordinator

DEPARTMENT HEADS
Guidance Department Head
Media Center/Library Dept. Head
A+ Coordinator

In District Autism Consultant
Food Services Director

Food Service -LEAP Dinner
LEAP Director

SLP Stipend

SLP Stipend

EXTRA DUTY

South Elementary Wellness Champions
Upper Elementary Wellness Champions
Middle School Wellness Champions
Gatekeepers

Scorekeepers/Clock

ASD/Saturday School

Homebound

Teachers subbing during plan time

Extra Labor/Summer Help

Grand Total -

1.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%

3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
5.0%
5.0%
5.0%
2.0%
3.0%
3.0%

8.0%
2.0%
3.5%

2.0%
2.0%

$330.00
$660.00
$660.00
$660.00
$660.00
$660.00
$660.00
$4,290.00

$990.00
$990.00
$990.00
$1,650.00
$1,650.00
$1,650.00
$660.00
$990.00
$990.00
$1,200.00
$11,760.00

$2,640.00

$660.00
$1,155.00
$4,455.00

$660.00
$660.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$4,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$10hr
$10hr
$20hr
$20hr
$10hr

step 1 on salary
schedule

$26,320.00
$290,137.50



