						Board approved: 0		
	EXTRA DUT	TY 2017-2018						
POSITION	% of Base	\$ Amount						
The following positions WILL receive an addition	ILL receive an additional \$100 each consecutive year up to \$500				Bolded amount indicates current step			
ATHLETICS		Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5		
High School Head Football Coach	15.0%	\$4,950.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,350.00		
High School Assistant Football Coach #1	9.0%	\$2,970.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,370.00		
High School Assistant Football Coach #2	9.0%	\$2,970.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,370.00		
High School Assistant Football Coach #3	9.0%	\$2,970.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,370.00		
High School Assistant Football Coach #4	9.0%	\$2,970.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,370.00		
Head Softball Coach	12.0%	\$3,960.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,260.00	\$4,360.00		
Assistant Softball Coach #1	7.0%	\$2,310.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,710.00		
Assistant Softball Coach #2	7.0%	\$2,310.00	\$2,410.00 \$2,410.00	\$2,510.00 \$2,510.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,710.00		
	1.078	ψ2,510.00	ψ2,410.00	ψ2,510.00	φ2,010.00	ψ2,710.00		
High School Volleyball Coach	15.0%	\$4,950.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,350.00		
Assistant H.S. Volleyball Coach	9.0%	\$2,970.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,370.00		
Freshman Volleyball Coach	8.0%	\$2,640.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,940.00	\$3,040.00		
High School Head Basketball Coach - Boys	15.0%	\$4,950.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,350.00		
High School Head Basketball Coach - Girls	15.0%	\$4,950.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,350.00		
Assistant H. S. Basketball Coach - Boys	9.0%	\$2,970.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,370.00		
Assistant H. S. Basketball Coach - Girls	9.0%	\$2,970.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,370.00		
Freshman Boys Basketball Coach	8.0%	\$2,640.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,940.00	\$3,040.00		
Freshman Girls Basketball Coach	8.0%	\$2,640.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,940.00	\$3,040.00		
	0.070	φ2,010.00	φ2,7 10.00	φ2,010.00	φ2,0 10.00	<i><b>40,0</b></i> 10:00		
Head Wrestling Coach	15.0%	\$4,950.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,350.00		
Assistant H.S.Wrestling Coach	9.0%	\$2,970.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,370.00		
Assistant H.S.Wrestling Coach	8.0%	\$2,640.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,940.00	\$3,040.00		
Assistant n.e. wresting obten	0.070	φ2,040.00	ψ2,7 40.00	ψ2,040.00	ψ2,040.00	ψ0,0+0.00		
Head Track Coach - Boys	12.0%	\$3,960.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,260.00	\$4,360.00		
Head Track Coach - Girls	12.0%	\$3,960.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,260.00	\$4,360.00		
Track Assistant Boys - 1	7.0%	\$2,310.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,710.00		
Track Assistant Boys - 2	7.0%	\$2,310.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,710.00		
Track Assistant -Girls	7.0%	\$2,310.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,710.00		
Track Assistant -Girls	7.0%	\$2,310.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,710.00		
Head Baseball Coach	12.0%	\$3,960.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,260.00	\$4,360.00		
Assistant Baseball Coach	7.0%	\$3,960.00 \$2,310.00	\$4,060.00 \$2,410.00	\$4,180.00 \$2,510.00	\$4,260.00 \$2,610.00	\$2,710.00		
Assistant Baseball Coach	7.0%	\$2,310.00 \$2,310.00	. ,	. ,	. ,			
Assistant Baseball Coach	7.0%	\$2,310.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,710.00		
Golf Coach - Boys	8.0%	\$2,640.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,940.00	\$3,040.00		
Golf Coach - Girls	8.0%	\$2,640.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,940.00	\$3,040.00		
Cross Country Coach	10.0%	\$3,300.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,700.00		
Cross Country Assistant	6.5%	\$2,145.00	\$2,245.00	\$2,345.00	\$2,445.00	\$2,545.00		
		<i>t</i> _,	,	,	,			
Cheerleader Sponsor	10.0%	\$3,300.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,700.00		
Cheerleader Sponsor #2	6.5%	\$2,145.00	\$2,245.00	\$2,345.00	\$2,445.00	\$2,545.00		

Middle School Football Coach	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Football Coach	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Football Coach	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Football Coach	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Volleyball Coach - 7th Grade	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Volleyball Coach - 8th Grade	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Volleyball Coach - Assistant	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
7th Grade Basketball Coach - Boys 7th Grade Basketball Coach - Girls 8th Grade Basketball Coach - Boys 8th Grade Basketball Coach - Girls 7th and 8th Grade Basketball Coach - Girls Assist:	6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%	\$2,180.00 \$2,180.00 \$2,180.00 \$2,180.00 \$2,180.00	\$2,280.00 \$2,280.00 \$2,280.00 \$2,280.00 \$2,280.00	\$2,380.00 \$2,380.00 \$2,380.00 \$2,380.00 \$2,380.00	\$2,480.00 \$2,480.00 \$2,480.00 \$2,480.00 \$2,480.00	\$2,580.00 \$2,580.00 \$2,580.00 \$2,580.00 \$2,580.00
Middle School Wrestling coach	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Wrestling coach	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Track Coach - Boys	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Track Coach - Girls	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Track Assistant	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Track Assistant	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle School Track Assistant	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle SchoolCheerleader Sponsor	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00
Middle SchoolCheerleader Sponsor (New Stipend)	6.0%	\$1,980.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,380.00

Position	% of Base	\$ Amount		
Press Box Coordinator	1.75%	\$577.50		
/olleyball Table	1.75%	\$577.50		
Basketball Score Table	3.0%	\$990.00		
High School Athletic Supervision		\$5,000.00		
Athletic Supervision		\$10hr		
Aiddle School Athletic Supervision		\$50 for event		
Veight Room Supervisor	10.0%	\$3,300.00		
Veight Room - Assistant #1	6.5%	\$2,145.00		
Veight Room - Assistant #2	3.50%	\$1,155.00		
Athletic Director - High School		\$10,000.00		
Athletic Director - Middle School		\$6,500.00		
Total		\$204,785.00		
HIGH SCHOOL				
Academic Bowl Sponsor	3.0%	\$990.00		
Art Club	2.0%	\$660.00		
Assistant Band Director	3.5%	\$1,155.00		
Earth/Key Club	1.5%	\$495.00		
Extended Library Hours	4.5%	\$1,485.00		
FCA	.50%	\$165.00		
nstrumental Music - Grades 9 - 12	14.5%	\$4,785.00		
lunior Class Sponsor	2.0%	\$660.00		
National Honor Society	2.0%	\$660.00		
Science Research	8.0%	\$2,640.00		
Science Club	.75%	\$247.50		
Spanish Club	1.5%	\$495.00		
Student Council	3.5%	\$1,155.00		
/ocal Music 7 - 12	11.0%	\$3,630.00		
Speech & Drama	10.5%	\$3,465.00		
Vebsite Coordinator - High School	2.0%	\$660.00		
/ear Book Sponsor	3.5%	\$1,155.00		
High Schools That Work Team Leader High Schools That Work Team Leader	2.0% 2.0%	\$660.00 \$660.00		
High Schools That Work Team Leader	2.0%	\$660.00		
High Schools That Work Team Leader	2.0%	\$660.00		
High Schools That Work Team Leader	2.0%	\$660.00		
	2.070	\$27,802.50		
AIDDLE SCHOOL .iteracy Coordinator	1.0%	\$330.00		
Drama	1.0%	\$330.00		
-CA	1.5%	\$495.00		
Student Council	2.0%	\$660.00		
Vebsite Coordinator	2.0%	\$660.00		
earbook Sponsor	2.0%	\$660.00		
National Junior Honor Society	1.0%	\$330.00		
Team Leader	2.0%	\$660.00		
Feam Leader	2.0%	\$660.00		
Team Leader	2.0%	\$660.00		
Feam Leader	2.0%	\$660.00		
Feam Leader	2.0%	\$660.00 \$6,765.00		
JPPER ELEMENTARY			1	
Feam Leader 4th	2.0%	\$660.00		
Feam Leader 5th	2.0%	\$660.00		
Team Leader 6th	2.0%	\$660.00		
Student Council	2.0%	\$660.00		
Vebsite Coordinator - Upper Elementary	2.0% 2.0%	\$660.00 \$660.00		

SOUTH ELEMENTARY			
Team Leader PK	1.0%	\$330.00	
Team Leader K	2.0%	\$660.00	
Team Leader1	2.0%	\$660.00	
Team Leader 2	2.0%	\$660.00	
Team Leader 3	2.0%	\$660.00	
Website Coordinator - South Elementary	2.0%	\$660.00	
Yearbook Sponsor	2.0%	\$660.00	
		\$4,290.00	
ELDON CAREER CENTER			
FBLA Sponsor #1	3.0%	\$990.00	
FBLA Sponsor #2	3.0%	\$990.00	
FBLA Sponsor #3	3.0%	\$990.00	
FFA Sponsor #1	5.0%	\$1,650.00	
FFA Sponsor #2	5.0%	\$1,650.00	
FFA Sponsor #3	5.0%	\$1,650.00	
Website Coordinator - ECC	2.0%	\$660.00	
SkillsUSA Sponsor #1	3.0%	\$990.00	
SkillsUSA Co-Sponsor #2	3.0%	\$990.00	
SkillsUSA		\$1,200.00	
		\$11,760.00	
CENTRAL OFFICE			
Board Treasurer	8.0%	\$2,640.00	
Website Coordinator	2.0%	\$660.00	
Staff Wellness Coordinator	3.5%	\$1,155.00	
		\$4,455.00	
DEPARTMENT HEADS			
Guidance Department Head	2.0%	\$660.00	
Media Center/Library Dept. Head	2.0%	\$660.00	
A+ Coordinator		\$1,000.00	
In District Autism Consultant		\$1,000.00	
Food Services Director		\$4,000.00	
Food Service -LEAP Dinner		\$3,500.00	
LEAP Director		\$2,500.00	
SLP Stipend		\$5,000.00	
SLP Stipend		\$5,000.00	
EXTRA DUTY			
South Elementary Wellness Champions		\$1,000.00	
Upper Elementary Wellness Champions		\$1,000.00	
Middle School Wellness Champions		\$1,000.00	
Gatekeepers		\$1,000.00 \$10hr	
Scorekeepers/Clock		\$10hr	
ASD/Saturday School		\$20hr	
Homebound		\$20hr	
Teachers subbing during plan time		\$2011 \$10hr	
		step 1 on salary	
Extra Labor/Summer Help		schedule	
		¢06 000 00	
Grand Total -		\$26,320.00	
Granu Total -		\$290,137.50	